FORM P10-1595 (Nov. 6-93)

10 02

RE



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMU 140, 0051 0011 (0xp. 4/94)	40005050				- 1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100858503		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	id Trademarks: Please	record the attacher	d orlginal docui	nents or copy t	lhereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): (1)Masayuki NISHIMURA 	2.	Name and addre		-, ., .	S. PTC 0662
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Ye	as Q&FNo	Internal Address			09/17 09/17 10/13
3. Nature of conveyance:					
M Assignment 🗀 Mer	ger	Street Address:	1-1, Kam	ikodanak	a 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	<u>Nakahara-l</u>	ku, Kawa	saki-shi	
U Other		City: Kanagas	ya Sla	le:	ZIP:211-8588
Execulion Date: <u>September 16, 199</u>	98	Additional name(s) &	k address(as) atta	nched? U Yes	PO No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date o	f the applicati	on Is:Septemb	er 16, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s	,		:
DOCKET NO.: FUJH 15.505	bedsatta eradinun lanolilb	7 U Yos U No			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6	Total number of	applications a	nd patents inv	olved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE STATE BU</u>	ILDING_	8 Enclosed			
60TH FLOOR		8 Authorized I	o be charged	to deposit ac	count
19/1994 CSTREATE 00000070 99170662 Street Address: 40.00 OP	8	. Deposit accoun			
•	ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate c	opy of Itils page i	ll paying by dapo	osit account)
Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE			
			•		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. 	loregoting Information	n Is tive and confe	oct and any all	lached copy is	s a true copy of
Aaron B. Karas	Janen		cas	10/	13/98
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 18,923 Total numbe	•	Signature Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
		/		<u> </u>	
Mail documents to	be recorded with regal	ed cover sheet info	ormation to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0293

Docket No. FUJH 15.505

ASSIGNMENT

		s made a certain new and useful inve			
BIDIRECTION	AL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	AND UPSTREAM COMMUNICATION	N NOISE LEVEL		
DETERMINATIO	ON METHOD				
for which			•		
(check one) []	an application is being filed concur	rently herewith.			
- 11	an application for a Patent of the Ur				
	and given Application Serial No.				
and WHEREAS.	FUJITSU LIMITED				
having a place of bus		ka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi,		
Kanagawa, 211-			, ASSIGNEE		
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest	in, to and under the said invention as	nd the said application:		
valuable consideration ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States appeared which may be grant protection, including, filed for said invential applications and the representational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs whe all extensions, renewable ASSIGNOR autions of industrial of any count forms of industrial processors, legal representations and set of the country of industrial processors, legal representations.	and by these presents does hereby and by these presents does hereby sesentatives and assigns, the entire replication and all divisions, renewal and thereon and all reissues and entire in any country or countries for ight to claim for the same the prior of the states, the International Content or the domestic laws of the countries for the domestic laws of the countries for the domestic laws of the countries for the domestic laws of the countries and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commission or countries foreign to the United property protection on applications desentatives and assigns, in accordance	of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in han acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOF sell, assign, transfer and set over, usight, title and interest in, to and under and continuations thereof, and all extensions thereof; and all applications for patents, utility models, and desireign to the United States, together rity rights derived from said United extension for the Protection of Industry in which any such application is g, without limitation, patents, utility ion in any country or countries forced force of Patents and Trademarks of ed States, whose duty it is to issue the same to the with the terms of this instrument.	t, has sold, assigned, trans- to the said ASSIGNEE, its or the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ions for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such states application under the strial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; or models, inventor's certifi- gn to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or o the said ASSIGNEE, its		
		full right to convey the entire inter-	est herein assigned, and has		
	I not execute, any agreement in con				
legal representatives : lawful papers, execut do everything possibl	and assigns, any facts known respecte all divisional, continuing, reissue	at he will communicate to the said cting said invention, and testify in an and foreign applications, make all accessors, legal representatives and as	ny legal proceeding, sign al rightful oaths, and generally		
Full name of sole or f	irst inventor Masayul	ki NISHIMURA			
Inventor's signature _	Masayuki Nishimuk	ba. Date	16/09/1998		
Residence Nakah	nara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ja	apan Citizenship	Japan		
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-	1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,		
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa,	211-8588 Japan			
Full name of second	joint inventor, if any				
Second Inventor's sig	gnature	Date			
Residence		Citizenship			
Post Office Address					
		1			
Full name of third joi	int inventor, if any				
	Inventor's signature Date				
Post Office Address					

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0294